Jay Randall Lunceford

Jay Randall Lunceford, 33, head football coach and athletic director of Mauldin High School, died Wednesday, February 28, 1979, in a Greenville hospital.

Born in Anniston, Alabama, he was a son of Mrs. Rachel Brack Lunceford and the late Rev. Earl F. Lunceford. He was a graduate of Clemson University, a member of the National Athletic High School Coaches Association, and the Reserve Officers Association.

He was a former vice president and secretary of the Region II-AAA Conference and former vice president of the Peach Blossom Conference.

He was named the Region II-AAA Coach of the Year, received the Mauldin City Council Achievement Award, and was listed in High School Coaches Who's Who.

Mr. Lunceford was also a veteran of the Vietnam War.

Surviving are his mother of Piedmont, Alabama; his widow Mrs. Mary Gray Lunceford; two daughters, Leigh B. and Erin P. Lunceford of Greenville; a sister, Mrs. Jan Collins of California; and maternal grandfather, the Rev. Walton Brack of Piedmont, Alabama.

Memorial service will be Thursday at Holy Cross Episcopal Church.

Services will be 4:00 p.m. Thursday at Woodlawn Memorial Park Mausoleum.

The family suggests that those who wish make memorials to the Jay R. Lunceford Memorial Fund, Mauldin High School, 701 East Butler Road, Mauldin, SC 29662.

Mackey Mortuary is in charge.